attached hereto is hereby vacated. 

Section 2.  Consideration for Street Vacation:  In consideration for the vacation of the 
portion of City right-of-way identified in Section 1 of this Ordinance, the John R. Tennant 
Trust and Victoria T. Bettes shall pay Eighty-Eight Thousand and No/100 Dollars 

($88,000.00) to the City of North Bend.  The vacation authorized by this Ordinance shall not 
become effective, and the recording of this Ordinance pursuant to Section 3 herein shall not 
occur, until the City receives payment and the City’s bank confirms the funds.